26041 Newton Circle, Elko, MN  55020 • Phone (952) 461-3400 • Fax (952) 461-3403
Click Here for
NDS  Home Page
Please see Manual Below
S,W and SpaceSaver®
S Centrifugal Pumps

(not for “W” Pump models).
Rotation is determined when viewed from the coupling end.
How to order
When ordering specify per the following example:
Use the Head Capacity Range
Charts on pages 10 through 15
To select the appropriate pump size.
2”  x 3”  R - 75 - H30 - W
Discharge Suction Rotation Impeller Fluid End Pedestal
size size (R or C) Diameter Construction Type
To indicate impeller diameter, determine the appropriate size in inches. Subtract
4 from the number of inches to create the first number of the impeller diameter
code. For the second digit in the code indicate the number of “eighths” over the
inch figure.  For example, 115⁄8 would by 75; 91⁄2 would be 54; 4 would be 0.
11⁄2 x 2 R
11⁄2” discharge    2” suction    Clockwise
rotation
2 x 3 C11
2” discharge  3” suction  Counter    11⁄8 dia. shaft
clockwise
rotation
ing
0000-X 0000-Z-X
Casing Material I
and shaft (see above) part diameter (see above)
part numbers number number
(
4
Item Part Part
No. Quantity No. Name
1 1 * Casing
1A 8 11907-83 Stud
1B 8 3932-1 Nut
1C 1 10399-19-1 Gasket Casing
2 1 * Impeller
3A 1 22781A Key Assy., Imp
3B 1 3861-165 Cap Screw, Imp
3C 1 3936-22-EH Seal, Imp Cap Screw
3D 1 3936-21-25 Washer, Imp
3E 1 22785A Gasket Assy., Imp
4 1 22782A Sleeve, Shaft
5 1 22780-01-01 Adapter
5A 4 3861-165 Cap Screw, Adapter
6 1 25014-01S-B§ Packing
7 1 8204-13A Packing Gland
8 2 83701A Gland Bolt Assy.
9 1 22871-1 Mechanical Seal-
Carbon/Ceramic
9A 2 22871-2 Mechanical Seal-
Tungsten/Tungsten
10 1 22784-12 Base
11 4 3861-165 Cap Screws, Mounting
12 1 Electric Motor
Material Code “XX”
-13 Aluminum Bronze
-01 Cast Iron
-04 316 Stainless Steel
See page 26 for materials
analysis description.
Casing Options
Pump Size Part No.
1 x 11/2 C G3766-XX
11/2 x 2 R G4576-XX
11/2 x 2 C G4096-XX
2 X 3 R11 F4672-XX
2 X 3 C11 F4061-XX
3 X 4 R11 F5162-XX
Impeller Options
Pump Size Part No.
1 x 11/2 C 4170-ZZ-XX
11/2 x 2 C 4170-ZZ-XX
11/2 x 2 R 4571-ZZ-XX

1 x 11/2 C 81/2˝ = 4170-44-01
1 x 11/2 C 63/4˝ = 4170-44-01
Part Number Coding
*See material list.  §Replaces P/N 8264-11S-OBA
SpaceSaver parts list
and materials
0000-X 0000-Z-X
Casing Material Impeller Impeller Material
and shaft (see above) part diameter (see above)
Part numbers number number
(see above)
12 5A 7 9 4 3E
3D
3C
3B
3A
1
2581C1B
1A
61011
0000-Z-X
Impeller Impeller Material
part diameter (see above)
number number
(see above)
5
Weight
Pump Size Discharge Suction OP L DD MP X Y Z Lbs.(Kg)
1 x 11/2 C 1 11/2 14.50 8.00 5.75 4.25 7.50 2.50 4.88 108
(368.3) (203.2) (146) (108) (190.5) (63.5) (124) (48.98)
11/2 x 2 R or C 11/2 2 14.50 9.00 5.75 4.75 7.50 3.00 4.75 119
(368.3) (228.6) (146) (120.7) (190.5) (76.2) (120.6) (53.97)
2 x 3 R or C 2 3 14.50 9.12 5.75 5.38 7.50 3.50 4.50 127
(368.3) (231.6) (146) (136.7) (190.5) (88.9) (114.3) (57.6)
3 x 4 R 3 4 15.00 10.12 5.75 6.38 8.00 4.12 5.00 149
(381.0) (257.0) (146) (162) (203.2) (104.7) (127) (67.57)
Weight
Motor Frame AB AC AE AF AG F1 F2 G O XR Lbs.(Kg)
182 TEFC 7.56 6.06 4.50 1.94 12.81 6.25 4.50 0.19 8.50 2.25 67
(192) (153.9) (114.3) (49.3) (325.4) (158.8) (114.3) (4.8) (215.9) (57.2) (30.4)
182 XPF 7.25 5.75 4.50 1.94 11.94 6.25 4.50 0.44 9.19 2.25 104
(184) (146) (114.3) (49.3) (303.3) (158.8) (114.3) (11.2) (233.4) (57.2) (47.2)
184 TEFC 7.56 6.06 4.50 1.94 13.81 6.25 5.50 0.19 8.50 2.75 79
(192) (153.9) (114.3) (49.3) (350.8) (158.8) (139.7) (4.8) (215.9) (69.9) (35.8)
184 XPF 7.25 5.75 4.50 1.94 12.94 6.25 5.50 0.44 9.19 2.75 120
(184) (146) (114.3) (49.3) (328.7) (158.8) (139.7) (11.2) (233.4) (69.9) (54.4)
SpaceSaver Centrifugal Pumps
Note: Motor frame dimensions
are for Reliance electric motors.
Other motors may vary.
* ANSI Class 150 Steel Flange
Dimensions.
Flange Dimensions* No. of Size of
Size ID OD BC TK Holes Holes
1 1.00 4.25 3.12 0.56 4 0.62
(25.4) (108) (79.4) (14.2) (15.75)
1 1/2 1.50 5.00 3.88 0.69 4 0.62
(38.1) (127) (98.4) (17.5) (15.75)
2 2.00 6.00 4.75 0.75 4 0.62
(50.8) (152.4) (120.7) (19.5) (15.75)
3 3.00 7.50 6.00 0.94 4 0.62
(76.2) (190.5) (152.4) (23.9) (15.75)
4 4.00 9.00 7.50 0.94 4 0.62
(101.6) (228.6) (190.5) (23.9) (15.75)
6
Item 2
Semi-Open
Pump Item 1 Slip Fit Item 3 Item 4
Size Casing Impeller Shaft§ Wear Plate
2 x 3 R G 4676-X 4610-Z-X 3779-X
2 x 3 C G 3783-X 3781-Z-X 3779-X
3 x 4 R F 4644-X 4605-Z-X 3779-X